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C U R R E N T  E U R O P E  O F F E R I N G S
ALL PRICES AND QUANTITIES SUBJECT TO FINAL CONFIRMATION. COFFEE STORED AT SCHWARZE & CONSORT, HAMBURG. 

3 MONTHS CARRYING OFFERED FROM DATE OF CONTRACT OR ARRIVAL INTO WAREHOUSE.*
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FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

COLOMBIA
PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVEST

Huila	

Nariño 

Santander

Huila

Nariño

Nariño

Nariño

Nariño

Nariño

Palmera Core Coffee

Galeras - Sugar Cane Decaf

Finca Santa Maria- Bird Friendly

Finca El Rosal

La Joya- Jermy Pedraza

El Paraiso - Jose Ignacio Lopez

Finca El Turpial

Buesaco Community Blend

El Obraje- Pablo Guerrero

	

Caturra,Castillo,Colombia

Mixed Varietals

Tabi

Caturra/Colombia

Mixed varietals

Caturra

Castillo

Caturra,Castillo,Colombia

Caturra

Washed

Washed

Natural

Washed

Natural

Natural

Washed

Natural

Washed

112 x 70 kg GPB

32 x 70 kg GPB

5 x 70 kg GPB

27 x 70 kg GPB

8 x 70 kg GPB

22 x 70 kg GPB

12 x 70 kg GPB

70 x 70 kg GPB

3 x 70 kg bag

  	

 	

 $12.82	

 $14.16

 $18.43	

 $15.24 	

 $17.18 	

 $16.40	

 $14.39	

 $15.68

 $15.60

Almond, Apple, Milk chocolate, Hint of lime 

Cacao powder, Guava, Lime, Almond

Dark Chocolate, Passion Fruit, Red fruit

Honey, Orange, Plum, Toffee

Complex, Blood Orange, Raisin, Red Wine 

Sweet & Elegant, White wine, Dried mango, Raisin

Tea-like, Dried berries, Green grape, Green apple

Creamy, Whiskey, Cherry, Cocoa, Prune 

Silky, Plum, White wine, Caramel

 

2024

2024

2024

2024/25

2024/25

2024/25

2024/25

2024/25

2024/25

P005762#1

P005684#1

P005476#2

P006093#1

P006071#1

P006071#2

P006094#1

P006096#1

P006096#2

 

REGIONP-NUMBER

* To be confirmed upon arrival cupping

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024 

Guji 

Chelbessa

Yirgacheffe

Yirgacheffe

Limmu Kosa

Sidamo

Uraga Raro GR1

Danche Washing Station GR1

Koke Washing Station GR1

Tebarek GR2

Acacia Core Coffee GR2

Acacia Core Coffee GR2

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Natural 

Natural

Honey

Washed

Washed

Washed

36 x 60 kg GPB

98 x 60 kg GPB

206 x 60 kg GPB

112 x 60 kg GPB

77 x 60 kg GPB

125 x 60 kg GPB

$17.80	

$17.99

$17.99 	

$15.45	

$13.86       

$14.62

 

Dried Fruit, Milk chocolate, Orange, Silky body

Floral, Apricot jam, White Grape, Papaya

Strawberry jam, Passion Fruit, Hibiscus, Blood Orange

Chocolate, Pineapple, Lemon

Almond, Lingonberry, Creamy

Dark Chocolate, Green apple, Silky

REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

ETHIOPIA
PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVEST

P005679#1

P005679#2

P005599#1

P005596#1

P005535#1

P005535#2

P-NUMBER

A
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IC
A
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Juanachute Micromill - San Francisco

Juanachute Micromill - Luis Anastasio

Placeres del Llano- San Antonio

Roble Negro Micromill - Jorge Vasquéz

La Hilda -Marianao Vargas

Los Robles- Los Naranjos

Juanachute -La Cuesta

Max Salazar Micromill

Max Salazar Micromill

REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

COSTA RICA
PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVESTP-NUMBER

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

West Valley

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

West Valley

West Valley

Caturra, Catuaí

Villa Sarchi

Caturra, Catuai

Catuai

Anacafé 14

Caturra, Catuai

Geisha 

Typica

Sudan Rume

Honey

Anaerobic natural

Honey

Honey

Honey

Natural

Honey

Semi Washed

Natural

1 x 69 kg GPB

15 x 69 kg GPB

3 x 69 kg GPB

10 x 69 kg GPB

5 x 69 kg GPB

1 x 69 kg GPB

1 x 30 kg GPB

2 x 69 kg GPB

2 x 69 kg GPB

 $18.93

 $23.22	

 $18.56	

 $16.93

 $20.23

 $18.22

 $33.61

 $30.25 

 $31.83

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

Mandarin Orange, Milk Chocolate, Caramel

Hazelnut Praliné, Orange Wine, Mandarine

Green Apple, Almond, Cherry, Creamy

Milk Chocolate, Caramel, Lemon, Marzipan

Dark Chocolate, Grapefruit, White Grape

Blackberries,Brownie, Cherry, Orange

Honey, Jasmine, Honeydew, Lemon

Apple, Honey, Lemon, White currant 

Berry, Peach, Raspberry, Red Grape, Yammy

 

P005805#2

P005649#10

P005805#4

P005805#5

P005809#1

P005809#5

P005809#7

P005809#8

P005809#9

REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

GUATEMALA

PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVESTP-NUMBER

Ceiba - Core Coffee Mixed varietals Washed 241 x 69kg GPB  $13.212024 Bakers Chocolate, Dried Prune, OrangeP005437#1 Huehuetenango

HONDURAS
P-NUMBER REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS HARVEST QUANTITY PRICE

(USD/KG)
CUPPING NOTES

COMICOVEL Coop - Organic

Los Cipreses - Julio Garcia 

Finca La Huerta - Jorge Lanza 

Mixed Varietals

Catuai 

Catimor

Washed  

Washed 

Washed

140 x 69 kg GPB

3 x 69 kg GPB

11 x 69 kg GBP

 $12.56	  	

 $18.23	

 $18.23

2024/25

2024

2024

Silky Body, Brown Sugar, Caramel, Cocoa, Orange

Chocolate, Mandarin, Nougat, Caramel

Hazelnut, Lemon, Mandarine, Cacao Nibs

P005170#1

P005915#5

P005915#4

Opalaca

Opalaca

Santa Barbara
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REGION FARM/PRODCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

EL SALVADOR 
PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVESTP-NUMBER

P005739#1

P005739#2

P005761#1

P005818#11

P005818#12

P005818#13

P005818#14

P005818#17

Apaneca-Ilamatepec

Apaneca-Ilamatepec 

Apaneca-Ilamatepec

Usultan

Usultan

Usultan

Usultan

Usultan

Finca Atzumpa - Andrés Acosta

Finca Atzumpa - Andrés Acosta

Finca Atzumpa - Andrés Acosta

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Honey

Natural

Washed 

Washed

Washed

Red Honey

Yellow Honey

Washed

	

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

2024

3 x 69 kg GBP

45 x 69kg GPB

39 x 69kg GPB

1 x 35kg VCP

8 x 35kg VCP

4 x 69kg GPB

8 x 69kg GPB

8 x 69kg GPB

	  	

$14.18	  

$15.38

$12.68	  

$23.38	  

$23.38	  

$18.64

$18.23	  

$18.76

Cherry, Honey, Jammy, Milk chocolate

Caramel, Creamy, Raspberry, Chocolate

Almond paste, Lime peel, Nougat, Silky body

Juicy, Maple Syrup, Chocolate, Pear

Soft & Mild Body, Citrus, Hint of grape, Raisin

Brown Sugar, Grapes, Silky Body

Blood Orange, Dark Chocolate, Hints of Cherry

Almonds, Red apples, Lemon

Bourbon

Bourbon 

Bourbon

Java

Konka

Elite Bourbon

Elite Bourbon

Elite Bourbon
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REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

BRAZIL
PRICE
(USD/KG)

HARVESTP-NUMBER
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Paubrasil - Core Coffee

Paubrasil - Core Coffee

Dona Neném Farm- Eduardo Pinheiro

Dona Neném Farm- Eduardo Pinheiro

Limpa Congonhal- Gustavo Oliveira

Cerrado Mineiro

Cerrado Mineiro

Cerrado Mineiro

Cerrado Mineiro

Cerrado Mineiro

Catuai

Catuai

Yellow Bourbon

Yellow Bourbon

Red Catuai

Natural

Natural

Semi washed

Natural

Natural

440 x 60 kg GPB

213 x 60 kg GPB

160 x 60 kg GPB

160 x 60 kg GPB

12 x 60 kg GPB

$11.55

$11.55

$13.98

$13.98 

$12.20

        

Sweet & Creamy, Dark chocolate, Almond, Cherry

Sweet & Creamy, Dark chocolate, Almond, Cherry

Smooth, Dark chocolate, Dried fig, Mandarine

Silky & Creamy, Chocolate, Vanilla, Goji berry

Caramel, Plum, Red apple

2024/2025

2024/2025

2024/2025

2024/2025

2024

P006162#1

P006122#1

P004957#1

P004957#2

P005450#4

	



PA S T  C R O P  O F F E R I N G S
ALL PRICES AND QUANTITIES SUBJECT TO FINAL CONFIRMATION. COFFEE STORED AT SCHWARZE & CONSORT, HAMBURG. 

All past crop cofffees are priced for immediate release.

UPDATED February 7th, 2025

REGION FARM /PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

BRAZIL
HARVESTP-NUMBER

Bela Época - Luis Claudio

Mauro Galheri, Pantano Farm

Cafes da Vinci - Ines Vinci

Sitio Vargem Grande - Lourdes Sousa

Pinhalzinho dos Fagundes - Silvestre

Maria Irene Noqueira- Sítio

Santa Quiteria- Silvia Tinoco

Pedrapedra- Claudia Bustamante

Da Pedra Farm- Anacley Abreu

Bela Vista Farm -Talita Iris Martins

Sitio Candeias- Lucia Hamanaka

Cafés da Vinci Farm - Ines Vinci

Paraiso Farm - Cristiana Bustamante

Riacho das Varas - Ricardo Yoshimatsu

Yellow Obata

Maagogipe

Yellow Catucai

Red Catuai

Red Catuai

Red Catuai

Yellow Catuai

Yellow Catuai

Yellow Catuai

Yellow Catuai

Red Catuai 

Yellow Catuai

Yellow Bourbon

Yellow Catuai

Natural

Natural

Fermented

Fermented

Fermented

Fermented

Fermented

Natural

Natural

Fermented

Natural

Fermented 

Natural

Natural

170 x 60 kg GPB

4 x 60 kg GPB

5 x 60 kg GPB

2 x 60 kg GPB

2 x 60 kg GPB

2 x 60 kg GPB

3 x 60 kg GPB

2 x 60 kg GPB

4 x 60 kg GPB

5 x 60 kg GPB

2 x 60 kg GPB

1 x 60 kg GPB

3 x 60 kg GPB

1 x 60 kg GPB

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

$9.39

2024

2024

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

2023-24

Creamy, Dark chocolate, Baked apple

Brown Sugar, Caramel, GrapefruitBerry brow-

nie, Grape, Nougat, Raspberry, Tart

Blackberry, Bourbon, Chocolate,, Citrusy

Jammy, Almond paste, Dried aprocot, Grape

Milk Chocolate, Honey, Raspberry

Jammy, Honey, Nougat, Dried mango, Sweet

Orange peel, Almond, Cacao nibs, Soy milk

Apple, Honey, Melon

Dark Chocolate, Plum, Red Apple

Green grapes, Bitter almond, Blood orange

Chocolate, Hazelnut, Plum

Marzipan, Raisin, Roasted Almond

Milky, Black cherry, Chocolate, Hazelnut

P004748#1

P005071#6

P005188#2

P005188#3

P005188#4

P005188#5

P005188#6

P005188#7

P005188#8

P005188#9

P005188#10

P005188#11

P005188#12

P005071#7

Alta Mogiana

Cerrado Mineiro

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Mantiqueira de Minas

Chapada de Minas

PRICE
(USD/KG)
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REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

COLOM-
HARVESTP-NUMBER

Tolima

Cauca 

Tolima

Alto de las Letras

Finca La Regina - Fabio Nelson

La Cinta

Washed

Washed

Honey 

1 x 70 kg GPB 

2 x 70 kg GPB

1 x 70 kg GPB 

Baked Apple, Roasted Almond, Caramel

Caramel, Clementine, Nougat

Molasses, Peach, Grape

2023 

2023

2023

P005018#1

P005048#1

P005129#2

PRICE
(USD/KG)

$10.27

$10.27

$10.27

Caturra, Colombia

Caturra, Colombia

Tabi

EL SALVADOR

Apaneca

Usulutan 

Usulutan

Finca Atzumpa - Andres Acosta

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Los Pirineos - Diego Baraona

Bourbon 

Bourbon 

Bourbon

Honey

Black Honey 

Black Honey

2 x 69 kg GPB

40 x 69 kg GPB 

28 x 69 kg GPB

$9.34

$12.31

$12.31

Jammy, Lemon, Vanilla

Caramel, Black Cherry, Earl Grey

Balanced, Dried kiwi, Yellow raisin, Sugary

REGION FARM/PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

2022

2023 

2023

HARVEST

P004161#1

P005074#2

P004919#3

P-NUMBER PRICE
(USD/KG)



PA S T  C R O P  O F F E R I N G S
ALL PRICES AND QUANTITIES SUBJECT TO FINAL CONFIRMATION. COFFEE STORED AT SCHWARZE & CONSORT, HAMBURG. 

All past crop cofffees are priced for immediate release.
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REGION FARM /PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

ETHIOPIA

HARVESTP-NUMBER

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

 

Yirgacheffe

Limmu

Limmu

Yirgacheffe

Limmu

Konga Washing Station GR2

Acacia Core Coffee GR2

Acacia Core Coffee GR2

Acacia Core Coffee GR3

Acacia Core Coffee GR2

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

Heirloom

 

Washed

Washed

Washed

Natural

Washed

115 x 60 kg GPB

262 x 60 kg GPB

485 x 60 kg GPB

144 x 60 kg GPB

320 x 60 kg GPB

$ 10.93

$ 10.93	

$ 10.93	

$ 10.93

$ 10.93	

	

	

Silky, Chocolate fudge, Peach, Strawberries

Silky, Almond paste, Lemon zest

Smooth, Caramel, Lemon, Raisins

Honey, Vanilla, Strawberry, Milk chocolate

Vanilla, Chocolate, Honey

P004692#1

P004600#1

P004601#1

P004958#1

P004952#1

REGION FARM /PRODUCER VARIETY PROCESS QUANTITY CUPPING NOTES

COSTA RICA
HARVESTP-NUMBER

Aquiares Estate - Diego Robelo

Palmichal Micromill - Christian Alvarez

Peaberry

Catuai

Washed

Red Honey

40 x 69 kg GPB

5 x 69 kg GPB

$ 9.34

$ 9.34

2022

2020

Milk chocolate, Cacao nibs, Nougat, Orange

Cherry, Velvety, Caramel, Toffee

P003982#1

P002688#17

Turrialba

Tarrazú

Aquiares Estate - Diego Robelo, RFA

Aquiares Estate - Diego Robelo, RFA

Santa Anita Estate, RFA 

Santa Anita Estate, RFA

Roble Negro Micromill - Daniel Monge

Turrialba

Turrialba

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

Tarrazú

Peaberry

Peaberry

Mixed Varietals

Mixed Varietals

Catuai

Washed

Washed

Washed

Washed

Washed

30 x 69 kg GPB

9 x 69 kg GPB

19 x 69 kg GPB

20 x 69 kg GPB

1 x 69 kg GPB

$ 10.93 

$ 10.93

$ 10.93

$ 10.93

$ 10.93

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

White currant, Lime, Hazelnut praline

White currant, Lime, Hazelnut praline

Caramel, Orange, Roasted nuts, Cacao nibs

Caramel, Orange, Roasted nuts, Cacao nibs

Silky, Vanilla, Wild strawberry, Yellow raisin

P004668#1

P004731#1

P004754#1

P004753#1

P004993#1

PRICE
(USD/KG)

PRICE
(USD/KG)
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